BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Aristotle Unified Communications, L.L.C. for Registration to Provide Interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol Service

File No. DA-2019-0159

NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY

Issue Date: December 3, 2018

On November 29, 2018, Aristotle Unified Communications, L.L.C. filed an application for registration to provide interconnected voice over Internet protocol service in Howell, Oregon, and Ozark counties in the state of Missouri. Aristotle Unified Communications, L.L.C.'s application is signed by L. Elizabeth Bowles, who is not identified as an attorney licensed to practice law in Missouri or any other state, but as Aristotle Unified Communications, L.L.C.'s President.

Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.040(5), pleadings filed with the Commission must be signed by at least one attorney of record authorized to practice law in Missouri unless the entity signing the pleading is a natural person acting solely on his or her own behalf and representing only him or herself. Also pursuant to 4 CSR 240-28.030(4)(D), the application must be submitted and signed by an attorney licensed to practice law in Missouri. Aristotle Unified Communications, L.L.C.'s application is signed by Ms. Bowles, who does not identify herself as an attorney licensed to practice in Missouri and is acting on behalf of the corporation rather than as a natural person or as the individual owner of Aristotle Unified Communications, L.L.C.

Aristotle Unified Communications, L.L.C.'s filing is deficient and the Commission will not take action on this application until this deficiency is corrected. The Commission will leave the file open until January 3, 2019, to allow Aristotle Unified Communications, L.L.C. to correct the deficiency. If no response is filed by that time, the Commission will reject the application and close the file.



BY THE COMMISSION

/ V (orris L Woodulf

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 3rd day of December, 2018.

Charles Hatcher, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016. STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 3rd day of December 2018.



000

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

December 3, 2018

File/Case No. DA-2019-0159

Missouri Public Service Commission

Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov Office of the Public Counsel Marc Poston 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov Aristotle Unified Communications LLC Legal Department 401 West Capitol, Suite 700 Little Rock, AR 72201 ebowles@aristotle.net

Missouri Public Service Commission

Whitney Payne 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 whitney.payne@psc.mo.gov

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

orris I Woodu

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.